

20th Annual Ellis A&M Club Scholarship Golf Tournament

Prairie Lakes Golf Club
3202 SE 14th Street, Grand Prairie, Texas 75052
Friday, May 24, 2024

The Ellis A&M Club is offering sponsorship opportunities associated with the upcoming 20th Annual Ellis A&M Club Scholarship Golf Tournament at Prairie Lake Golf Course on Friday, May 24, 2024. Proceeds from the event will directly benefit the Ellis A&M Club Scholarship fund used to provide scholarships for future Aggies. We are asking for your support to help make this event a huge success once again!

Player Entry Fees: \$100.00 per golfer

Sponsorships Available:

Sponsorship	Minimum	Total	Description
Level	Donation	Available	-
Title	\$1,500.00	1	Inclusion in future publications as the title sponsor
Sponsor			(e.g., "20th Annual Ellis A&M Club Scholarship Golf
			Tournament Sponsored by [YOUR NAME HERE]";
			Sleeve of golf balls with company logo in golfer gift
			bags, golf team fees, sign at registration table and on
			hole, recognition at the annual Muster Event
Scholarship	\$1,000.00	Unlimited	Acknowledgement in Handouts; golf team fees, ability
Sponsor			to place branded items in golfer gift bags; scholarship
	*		given in company name at Muster annual Muster event
Lunch	\$500.00	1	Acknowledgement in Handouts; announcements and
Sponsor	*		signs at lunch
Golf Cart	\$500.00	1	Name of company on each golf cart name plate
Sponsor	***		
"Closest to	\$250.00	1	Yard sign placed at tee-box for hole; announcement at
the Pin"			time of award for "closest to the pin" award
Sponsor	\$250.00	1	X 1 ' 1 1 4 1 C 1 1
"Long	\$250.00	1	Yard sign placed at tee-box for hole; announcement at
Drive"			time of award for "Longest Drive"
Sponsor "Straightest	\$250.00	1	Vand sign placed at the how for hele, approximant at
"Straightest Drive"	\$230.00	1	Yard sign placed at tee-box for hole; announcement at time of award for "straightest drive" award
Sponsor			time of award for straightest drive award
	\$350.00	1	Name of company on hoverage cort
Beverage Cart Sponsor	\$330.00	1	Name of company on beverage cart
Hole	\$200.00	14	Vard sign placed at the box
	\$ZUU.UU	14	Yard sign placed at tee-box
Sponsor			

Leslie	No	Unlimited	The club suffered the loss of its sitting President, Mr.
Campbell	Minimum		Leslie Campbell '77, late last year. The family asked
'77			that, in lieu of flowers at the funeral, donations be
Memorial			made to the Ellis A&M Club. In recognition of Leslie's
Scholarship			years of service and leadership in the club, the club will
for			be awarding a memorial scholarship at this year's
Leadership			Muster ceremony with hopes to establish a permanent
			scholarship in Leslie's name.
Other	TBD	TBD	Additional options may be available – contact JD
			Foster '10 for additional information

Sponsorship opportunities will be provided on a first come, first served basis. In order to have our sponsors listed and included as provided, we require that we receive your contribution no later than Friday, April 26, 2024. If you are interested in any of the above sponsorships, or have any questions, please contact:

Bob Garrett '63 JD Foster '10

Golf Tournament Chairman Ellis A&M Club President

Email: <u>bgarrett7740@sbcglobal.net</u> Email: <u>jd@fostermassengill.com</u>

Cell: (214) 675-7948 Cell: (972) 921-6967

If you would like to make a donation to the Scholarship general fund or to the Leslie Campbell '77 Memorial Scholarship for Leadership, please make the appropriate notation below.

 following	I would like to donate to the Ellis A&M Club Scholarship general fund in the amount: \$
 Leadershi	I would like to donate to the Leslie Campbell '77 Memorial Scholarship for p in the following amount: \$

Thank you for partnering with us! Please make sure your check is made payable to Ellis A&M Club and return, with this handout to: P.O. Box 246, Red Oak, Texas 75154.